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Deborah M. Franco, Esq.
Director, Regulatory Affairs Counsel

November 13, 2019

520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083

T: (908) 662-8448
F: (908 662-8496

dfran¢o@sjind ustries.com

VIA OVERNIGHT & ELECTRONIC MAIL

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RECEIVED
MAll_ ROOM

NOV 1 4 2019
BOARDOF PUBLIC UTILITIES

TRENTON, NJ

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ELIZABETHTOWN GAS
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF INCREASED BASE TARIFF RATES
AND CHARGES FOR GAS SERVICE, CHANGES TO DEPRECIATION
RATES AND OTHER TARIFF REVISIONS
BPU DOCKET NO. GR19040486
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 06692-2019N

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

On behalf of Elizabethtown Gas Company enclosed is proof of service of the New Jersey
Board of Public Utilities’ November 13, 2019 Decision and Order Adopting Initial Decision and
Stipulation ("Order") in the above referenced proceeding.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions at (908) 662-8448.

Respectfully yours,

Deborah M. Franco

DMF/adh
Enclosure
cc: Service List (via regular mail)
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To The Honorable Board of Public Utilities:

1.     I, Ann Handlin, declare that I am over the age of eighteen years and employed by
Elizabethtown Gas Company. My business address is 520 Green Lane, Union, NJ 07083.

2.     On November 13, 2019, I served the Decision and Order Adopting Initial Decision
and Stipulation ("Order") in the above-referenced proceeding to the following individual via
Federal Express:

Stephanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625

3.     I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Ann Handlin

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
\--~V~day of~,o ¢¢,-,k~, 2019.

A Not&y Public of the State of New Jersey



ANN HANDLIN
9086628453

UNION NJ 07083

1.0 LBS

SHIP TO:
STEFANIE A. BRAND, ESQ., DIRECTOR
6097773348
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4’][’H FLOOR, P,O, BOX 003
140 EAST FRONT S~REET

NJ 08608
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INCREASED BASE TARIFF RATES AND CHARGES FOR GAS SERVICE, CHANGES TO DEPRECIATION

RATES AND OTHER TARIFF REVISIONS

BPU DOCKET NO. GR19040486

SERVICE LIST

Deborah M. Franco, Esq.
Eiizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
dfranco@siindustries.com

Susan Potanovich
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
spotanovich@sj industries.com

Cindy Bianco
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Cindy.Bianco@bpu.nj.gov

Jacqueline Galka
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov

Bart Kilar
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Bart.Kilar@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Paul.Lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Jackie O’Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jackie.ogradv@bpu.nj.gov

Thomas Kaufmann
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
tkaufmann@sj industries.com

Stefany Graham
SJI Utilities, Inc.
1 South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
sgraham@sj industries.com

Joseph Costa
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Joseph.Costa@blgu.nj.zov

Oneil Hamilton
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Oneil.Hamilton@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son-Lin Lai
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Son.Lai@bpu.nj.gov

Ryan Moran
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Rvan.Moran@bpu.nj.gov

Christopher Oprysk
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Christopher.Op~sk@bpu.ni.gov

Michael Scacifero
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
mscacifero@sjindustries.com

Carolyn A. Jacobs
SJl Utilities, Inc.
1 South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
ciacobs@sjindustries.com

Paul Flanagan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Paul.Flanagan@bpu.nj.~ov

Eric Hartsfield
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Eric.Hartsfield@bpu.nj.gov

Stephan Luma
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stephan.Luma@bou.nj.gov

Kevin Moss
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Kevin.Moss@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov
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SERVICE LIST

Michael Stonack
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Michael.Stonack@bpu.nj.gov

Heather Weisband
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Heather.Weisband@bpu.ni.gov

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rlga.nj.gov

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
klewando@roa.ni.gov

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov

Patricia Krogman, DAG
Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Patricia.Krogman@law.nioag.~ov

Scott Sumliner
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3~d Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.zov

Benjamin Witherell
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Beniamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.ni.~ov

Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smassev@rpa.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
fihomas@rpa.nj.gov

Caroline Vachier, DAG
Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Caroline.Vachier@law.njoag.gov

Beverly Tyndell
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Beverly.Yyndell@bpu.nj.gov

John Zarzycki
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3~d Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
John.Zarzvcki@bou.nj.zov

Brian Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Henry Ogden, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Matko Ilic, DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section
25 Market Street
P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
Matko.llic@law.nioaz.gov

Peter Van Brunt
Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Peter.VanBrunt@law@nj oag.gov
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SERVICE LIST

Kenneth T. Maloney
Cullen and Dykman
1101 14t~ Street, NW
Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

Timothy S. Lyons
ScottMadden, Inc.
1900 West Park Drive
Suite 250
Westborough, MA 01581
tlyons@scottmadden.com

Alan D. Felsenthal
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
One North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
alan.d, felsenthal@pwc.com

Dane A. Watson
Alliance Consulting Group
101 E. Park Blvd
Piano, Texas 75074
dwatson@alliancecg.net

Robert B. Hevert
ScottMadden, Inc.
1900 West Park Drive
Suite 250
Westborough, MA 01581
bhevert@scottmadden.com

Daniel P. Yardley
Yardley Associates
2409 Providence Hills Drive
Matthews, NC 28105
dan@~/ardleyassociates.com

David S. Habr
Habr Economics
213 Cornuta Way
Nipomo, CA 93444-5020
David.habr@habreconomics.com

Dante Mugrace
PCMG and Associates
90 Moonlight Court
Toms River, NJ 08753
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com

David Dismukes
Acadian Consulting
5800 One Perkins Drive
Bldg. 5 Suite F
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com

Jessica Rozier
GDS Associates, Inc.
111 N. Orange Avenue
Suite 750
Orlando, FL 3208 !
Jessica.Rozier@gdsassociates.com

Michael J. Majoros Jr.
Snavely, King, Majoros &
Associates, Inc.

P.O. Box 727
Millersville, MD 21108
mmajoros@snavelv-king.com

David Peterson
Chesapeake Regulatory
Consultants, Inc.

10351 Southern Maryland Blvd
Suite 202
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500
davep@chesapeake.net

Julie McKenna
Acadian Consulting
5800 One Perkins Drive
Bldg. 5 Suite F
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
j uliemckenna@acadianconsulting.com

Patrick Brin
GDS Associates, Inc.
111 N. Orange Avenue
Suite 750
Orlando, FL 32081
Patrick.Brin@gdsassociates.com

James Garren
Snavely, King, Majoros &
Associates, Inc.

1218 Constitution Ave, NE
Washington, DC 20002
jgarren@snavely-king.com

Susan Baldwin
SM Baldwin Consulting
13 Church Hill Street
Watertown, MA 02472
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com

Robert C. Smith, VP
GDS Associates, Inc.
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
Marietta, GA 30067
rob.smith@gdsassociates.com

Terry Myers
GDS Associates, Inc.
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
Marietta, GA 30067
Terr¥.M~’ers@gdsassociates.com
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